THREE-PIECE BALL VALVES
H-500 SERIES
190
THREE-PIECE BALL VALVES H-500 SERIES
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
No. Components Material Qty
1 Handle St.St. 304 1
2 Stem Nut St.St. 304 2

  locking device standard
1/4 LHZ  -   500  - HK -      -
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR HANDLE KITS
200
THREE-PIECE BALL VALVES H-500 SERIES
Seat Material
BLANK PTFE
T - TFM®1600
E - St.St. Filled PTFE
PK- PEEK
End Connection Type
L LET-LOK®
HL ONE-LOK®
N NPT
R ISO Tapered
TSW Tube socket weld
TBW Tube buttweld
XTBW Extended Tube buttweld
PSW Pipe socket weld
PBW Pipe buttweld sch 40
Valve Series
H-5 - -00 SS L 1/4
Handle
BLANK Lever Handle
OH Oval Handle
GH Grip Handle
End Connection
Size
1/4 6 MM
3/8 10 MM
1/2   12 MM
3/4   20 MM
1”      25 MM
- -
Structure Material
SS          - St.St.316
End Cups - ASTM A351 Gr. CF3M
Body     - ASTM A351 Gr. CF8M
OPTIONAL
* all Handles are with
  locking device standard
Valve Type
00 - LET-LOK® ends
10 - Female ends
80 - Male ends
85 - Male to Female ends
90 - Female to LET-LOK® ends
95 - Male to LET-LOK® ends
H-500 SERIES ORDERING INFORMATION
Actuator Type
Select Per
Table 3
Aluminum
Actuator*
Treatments
BLANK - Standard Cleaning &
Passivation
OC - Oxygen Clean
LF - Lubricant Free
*See Notes below
   If special cleaning is required, LF / OC will be added in the end,
  and will refer to the Valve only.
  For example: H - 500-  SS - L- 3/4 - T - A2 - OC
   For ordering infomation of actuators for high temprature please
  refer to Ham-Let Pneumatic Actuator Catalog.
   For double mounting actuators, please contact your local representative.
   Actuators Accessories (Limit Switch, Solenoid Valve
  please refer to Ham-Let Pneumatic Actuator Catalog.
   For Stainless Steel Actuator or Electric Actuator please contact your
  local representative.
For Actuated Valves
TFM® - TM DuPont, Teflon® - TM DuPont
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR SEAL KITS
The kit includes gaskets, seats, stem packing and stem seal.
Seal
Material
P - PTFE
T - TFM®1600
E - St.St. Filled PTFE
PK- PEEK
PZ  -   500  -  SK   -
Body Designator per
End Connections
 1/2 For  1/4, 1/2, 3/8, 6MM,
10MM, 12MM
3/4 For 3/4, 20MM
1” For 1”, 25MM
Handle
LH Lever Handle
OH Oval Handle
GH Grip Handle
* all Handles are with
  locking device standard
1/4 LHZ  -   500  - HK -      -      -  1/4
Body Designator per
End Connections
 1/2 For  1/4, 1/2, 3/8, 6MM,
10MM, 12MM
3/4 For 3/4, 20MM
1” For 1”, 25MM
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR HANDLE KITS
H-500, Rev.07, June 2010
201